•	11-16-2004	U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMER	
FORM PTO-1595	100091775	HEET	Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 49215	
	102881775			
To the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record t	ne attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): JONG HEE LEE 	2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 ☑ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited □ Corporation-State □ Other 	ation Int I Partnership Str	Name: <u>KOREAN AIRLINES CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>41-3, Seosomun-dong, Chung-ku</u> City: <u>Seoul</u> , Country: <u>Korea</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(id				
3. Nature of conveyance:		ditional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No	
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date: November 1, 2004			11. ju	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s): <u>29/212,575 filed September 2, 2</u>	<u>004</u>	3 2	
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application, the execution	late of the application is: _		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	and and an an An and an	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗆 No		 *** 	
			$\begin{array}{c} \bigcirc \\ \bigcirc $	
		Tatal much on of any light	<u></u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:			ions and patents involved: 1	
	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	41): <u>540.00</u>	
Brian M. Berliner		Enclosed		
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street			arged to deposit account, reference	
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899		Attorney Docket	0.0620	
	8. 1	Deposit account number: <u>5</u>	<u>0-0037</u>	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an	ty fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by	this paper, or to credit any overpa	yment to Deposit Account No. 50-0639	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and	Frect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the original	
document.	Ath//	/		
Name: Brian M. Berliner Bagistration No. 34 549			<u>November 8, 2004</u>	
Registration No: <u>34,549</u>	Signature		Date	
	number of pages comprising cover sheet,	attachments and document:	2	
Mail	Socuments to be recorded with required Mail Stop: Assignment Record		to:	
\$/2004 ECOOPER 00000010 29212575	Director of the U.S. Patent and T			
40.00	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	-1450		

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0603

Attomey Docket No. 492168-1

(Case No.

		(I) Jong Hee Lee	(0)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	Ċ	2)	(6)
•	of inventor(a)		3)	
		· ·		(8)

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and We communitate of the sum of one constrained, and other good and veluable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to sanigh, and hereby does easign, transfer and set over to (s) KOREAN AIRLINES CO. LTD.

(11) of <u>A1-3. Secondary doors. Chung-Ku. Secul. Konse</u> (hereinanter designated as the Assignee) the entire workfuldo right, title and interest

Insert Name of Assignee (2)

.

· · · ·

1.1

. .

9-27

(19) insert Stats/Country of Incorporation of Assignee Inselt Address of (11)

Assignee

(12) insert identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number

(10) Beoul, Korpe

in the Invention known #6 (12) Passancer Seat For Alcoraft

(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on ______ bearing Seriel No. 28.212.875 Sind on Rectamber 2.2004 (13) on _

1) The undersigned agree(s) to account all papers necessary in connection with the application and any provisionals, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to excount separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may dearn necessary or expedient.

2) The underlighted agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned egree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all attimative externation may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigned.

5) The undersigned hereby autoriza(s) and requesit(s) the Commissioner of Petents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entre interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the antire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) 60

Brian M. Baghur, Rad, Ma. 34, Md. Tadal K. Pillalananana, Rag. Mg. 44,007, Dannis R. Godanfur, Ruy, Ma. 4, 502 (South and Antonio M. Star, Baghar A. Jouris, Mar. Ma. 41,001; All Star, Ba Ma. 48, MR, and July P. Weil, Ruy, Ma. 20,317, all ultimate with the layer of Chilliphichty & Myline J.J.P., 400 die Haupe Strate, Law Augustee, Cd. 2007; 1,3888

the power to insert on this sazignment any further identification which may be negativery or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the for recognizing of the Linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the former of the linkod States Patent and Trademark on the linkod States Patent and the linkod States Patent and the linkod State

Date:	November 1, 2004 signature of inventor
	Signature of inventor
D ete :	Signature of Inventor
Detec	
Dela:	Signature of inventor
Dillo:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor
Date:	Signature of Inventor

LAB717218.1

TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 11/12/2004